
Approved RMC Courses for Fall Term 2023-2024

Fall 2023 POSTGRADUATE

Course # Course Name Instructor                           Email

EE 503
Wheeled Mobile Robots: Control & 

Instrumentation
Prof. Liu                              Yugang.liu@rmc-cmr.ca

EE 505 Satellite Communications Prof. Hefnawi                           hefnawi-m@rmc.ca

EE 523 Integrated Navigation Systems Prof. Noureldin   aboelmagd.noureldin@rmc.ca

EE 543 Radar Basics and Applications Prof. Antar                                       antar-y@rmc.ca

EE 547
Digital Forensics - Note 1                                         

Wednesday 13:00 - 16:00
Prof. Roberge                 Vincent.Roberge@rmc.ca

EE 595 

Cyber Threat and Attack Techniques - Note 1, 

Note 2, Note 5                                                                     

Monday 14:40 - 16:30                                             

Friday 12:40 - 13:30

Prof. Mallah           ranwa.al-mallah@rmc-cmr.ca

Approved RMC Courses for Winter 2023-2024

Winter 2024 POSTGRADUATE

Course # Course Name Instructor                           Email

EE 519 Synthesis of Digital Systems Dr. Chabini                noureddine.chabini@rmc.ca

EE 533
Hardware Implementation of Digital Signal 

Processing
Prof. Beguenane        Rachid.Beguenane@rmc.ca

EE 537 Antenna Engineering Prof. Antar                                       antar-y@rmc.ca

EE 539 Variable Speed Control of Electic Motors Prof. Tarbouchi                    tarbouchi-m@rmc.ca

EE 569 Malware Analysis - Note 1, Note 5 Prof. Smith                                      smith-r@rmc.ca

Note 1: Enrolment in this course is limited; interested students should contact the instructor to enquire. 

Please be aware that RMC does not post timetables on their website so you will have to contact the instructor

to know what day(s) and time(s) a course is offered and the location.

Note 2: This course requires significant experience with computer networking. Students are expected to be 

registered in or to have completed EE578 or a similar course (such as Queen's CISC 866) to be permitted to enroll in 

EE 595. 

Note 5: While all RMC courses are planned to be delivered in-person, the instructor intends to deliver this course in 

a hybrid manner, with some students in-person and some students participating remotely when theat becomes 

possible. Students should keep this in mind this is resource dependent, and that it will not be possible to confirm 

this mode of delivery until the undergraduate schedule is confirmed in August 2023.


